

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ritu
Devi & Ors.**

FAO No. 331/2025

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 6 and states that Power of Attorney on behalf of aforesaid respondent shall be filed during the course of the day.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1, 2 & 5 have been received back duly served, however, there is no representation on their behalf, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

Since respondents No. 3 & 4 are minor, therefore, learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps for appointment of Court Guardian on their behalf.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

11th March, 2026
(raman)