

**Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Ritu
Devi & Ors.**

FAO No. 331/2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sachin Sunail, Advocate, vice Mr. Chandan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1, 2 & 5 are ex parte.

Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant states that an application for appointment of Court Guardian on behalf of respondents No. 3 & 4 has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 23.03.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on **31.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(raman)